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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *185 

ANSWERED ON 14.03.2023 

 

Construction of Mini Stadiums 

 

*185. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL: 

 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has considered to construct any Mini 

Stadiums with modern gaming and hostel facility to foster talent and 

support games at rural and town areas in Purbasthali-I under Bardhaman 

Purba Parliamentary Constituency area; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR } 

 

(a) & (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *185 TO BE ANSWERED ON 14/03/2023 

REGARDING “CONSTRUCTION OF MINI STADIUMS” ASKED BY SHRI 

SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL, HON’BLE MEMBER OF LOK SABHA 

 

(a) No, Sir. 

 

(b) In view of (a) above, does not arise. 

 

***** 

 

 


